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the salaries paid the teacher, etc., are all dependent upon the revenue of 
the district. Taxes are all levied prior to September 1st, and this, to­
gether with the apportionment and other sources of income, consti­
tute the revenue of the district. The contract for the teacher is usu­
ally made for the school year. If then, an act of the legislature trans­
ferring territory containing a school district, has the effect of depriving 
that district of the use of its revenue, then on deposit with the 
treasurer of the district, to-wit: the county treasurer, the effect would 
be to absolutely prohibit the maintenance of school in that district 
for that year. In other words, the State law would compel the attend­
ance of children upon schools, and then the State law would render it 
impossible to maintain school, although it is the policy of the law that 
all children shall attend school, and the district had levied the tax, and 
the taxpayers had paid the same for the special purpose of maintain­
ing the school, the money would be thus taken away from it, and their 
children left without school facilities. We are not prepared to say that 
any such result was intended. 

A school district being a corporate entity, is the owner of the 
moneys credited to it in the office of the county treasurer, and that 
money is held as a special deposit for the special use of that district. 
The county treasurer acts ex officio as the treasurer of the sCh!:!.!>1 dis­
trict. When the territory containing the district is transferred to an­
other county by operation of law, the treasurer of such other county 
becomes the treasurer of the school district. In other words, the 
school district has by operation of law changed treasurers, and we 
believe it is the duty of the outgoing treasurer to account to the in­
coming treasurer for the funds in his hands belonging to said district. 

Senate Bill No. 150, enacted by the Fourteenth Legislative Assem­
bly, transferred certain territory from Powell County to Missoula Coun­
ty, and provides that Missoula County shall pay to Powell County a cer­
tain sum therein named for "the value of the property in roads, 
bridges and other improvements owned by said Powell county" within 
the limits of the territory transmitted. This school district is sit­
uate within this territory so transferred. We believe it is the duty of 
the treasurer of Powell County to transfer to the treasurer of Missoula 
County, the funds in his hands belonging to such school district. 

Yours very truly, 
D. M. KELLY, 

Attorney General. 

Railroad and Public Service Commission, Power Over Cross­
ings. Crossings Installed, Cost of Paid by Whom. High­
ways, Crossing by Railroads. 

Under the provisions of Chapter 18 of the. Session Laws 
of the Thirteenth Legislative Assembly, it is the duty of 
railroad 'companies to put in and maintain crossings where 
public highways established by boards of county commis­
sioners cross such railroads. 
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April 3, 1915. 
Hon. Railroad & Public Service Commission, 

Helena, Montana. 
Gentlemen: 

I am in receipt of your communication under date the 26th ultimo, 
asking as to whether, under the laws of this state, a county is charged 
with the duty of paying the expense of installing a crossing upon a 
highway laid out by the county commissioners? You "tate that 
a case arises in Musselshell County where the Great Northern Railway 
Company is asking the county to sign an agreement that the county will 
stand all the expense of installing a crossing over the trackEl of the 
railway company, upon a road recently declared by the County Com­
missioners. This question was in a way touched upon in an opinion to 
your Commission from this office under date of January 7, 1914, found 
at page 396 of Volume 5 of the Opinions of the Attorney General. In 
addition to the duties imposed by Chapter 65 of the Session Laws of the 
Thirteenth Legislative Assembly, I find that Chapter 18 of the same 
Session Laws, makes specific provision for such cases as the one de­
scribed in your inquiry. 

In view of the specific provision of law, as expressed in Chapter 
18 of the Session Laws of the Thirteenth Legislative Assembly, and the 
general doctrine, as laid down in the case and authorities cited in the 
opinion heretofore rendered you, I think there can be little doubt as 
to the liability of the railroad company to construct and maintain 
crossings upon their right of way, where their roads are crossed by 
public highways. 

Yours very truly, 
D. M. KELLY, 

Attorney General. 

State Board of Veterinary Examiners, Duties of. Veterin­
ary, License of. License of Veterinary, Duty of Board to Is­
sue. 

The issuing of temporary licenses to veterinary surgeons 
who have not passed a successful examination is a matter 
within the discretion of the Board of Veterinary Examiners. 

Hon. A. D. Knowles, 
Sec'y. State Board of Veterinary Examiners, 

Butte, Montana. 
Dear Sir: 

April 3, 1915. 

I am in receipt of your communication under date the 31st fit .. 
submitting the following questions: 

1st: "Is the Board compelled to issue a temporary license 
upon request, legal application having been filed with the Sec­
retary, before examination has been taken by the applicant, 
whether he be a non-resident of this state or not?" 
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